CITY OF GARDNER - EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
Mayor Michael J. Nicholson, J.D.

May 27, 2022

Hon. Elizabeth J. Kazinskas, Chair

And Finance Committee Members
95 Pleasant St
Gardner, MA 01440

RE: FY 2023 Department Budgets
Dear Madam President and Councilors,

I have just submitted the FY 2023 Budget Proposal to the City Council through the City Clerk’s Office.

Attached for your convenience please find the individual budgets that fall under the purview of the Finance
Committee, based off of the oversight hearings held during the FY 2022 budget process.

These include:
e City Council
Mayor
Mayor’s Unclassified
Assessor
Contributory Retirement Board
Purchasing
Civil Enforcement
Information Technology
Community Development and Planning
Human Resources
Employee Benefits
Auditor
Treasurer/Collector
Debt Service
Insurance
Law
City Clerk
Elections

A copy of the full budget is also attached should any other departments have been omitted by error.

Respectfully Submitted,
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Michael J. Nicholson, J.D.
Mayor, City of Gardner
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1111t CITY COUNCIL

11111
11111
11111
11111
1111
11111
11111
1111%
11111
11111
11111
13111
13111
11111
11111

TOTAL

11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121
11121

TOTAL

51010
51012
51023
52050
52150
52i70
52190
52230
55010
62050
62150
62180
62230
65010
68308

CITY COUNCIE

MAYOR
51010
51011
51012
51023
51460
51551
52030
52050
52150
52151
52170
52180
52230
52240
55010

MAYOR

11135 CITY AUDITOR

11135
11135
11135
11135
11135
11135
11135
131135
11135

51010
51011
51460
51551
52030
52050
52170
52190
52230

COUNCILORS SALARIES
CLERK/ASST SAL & WAGES
TEMP SALARY & WAGES
MINOR EQUIPMENT
COMMUNICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
GOVERNMENT PICTURE
ENCUMB MINOR EQUIPMENT
ENCUMSB COMMUNICATIONS
ENCUMB PROFESSIONAL SERV
ENCUMB OFFICE SUPPLIES
ENCUMB GOV PICTURE
ENCUMB CC CHAMBER AUGMT EXP

MAYOR SALARY & WAGES
EXECUTIVE ASSIST SAL & WAGE
EXECUTIVE ASSIST SALARY & WAGE
TEMP SALARY & WAGES
LONGEVITY

TERMINATION LEAVE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MEINOR EQUIPMENT
COMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMBMUNICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

VEHICLE SUPPLIES

MAYOR'S PORTRAIT

DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
ASSISTANT SALARY & WAGES
LONGEVITY

TERMINATION LEAVE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MINOR EGUIPMENT
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
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FY2020
ACTUALS

79,683.50
3,566.92
500.00
5,169.22
389.36
262.50
625.84

90,360.84

52,183.70

47,948.94

150.00

31.47
1,039.76
1,13853

603.00

12,124.47

1,192.13
35.00

116,447.06

81,951.89
46,657.00

797.00
1,626.69
55,002.10
19.82
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FY2021
ACTUALS

76,641.00
3,534.83
256.61
6,275.76
529.53
§70.09
230.47

88,438.6%

§9,819.62
47,573.28
48,660.84
1,523.60
180.00
169.99
699.59
2,120.41
1,163.57
4,066.77
13,823.71
1,684.25
264.09
350.00

212,106.12

83,168.55
45,084.96
690.00
2,469.10
395.00
165.00
54,360.00
965.56

FY2023 Proposed Budget
Finance Committee Review
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FY2022
CUR ACTUALS

68,643.75
3,261.93

8,338.36
503.06
368.93

868.21
527.42
1,215.00

84,726.66

82,267.19
48,567.03
44,360.88

1,550.14
990.02
6,031.89
13,964.38
1,975.83
432.93
242.08

200,482.47

75,820.78
45,358.24

1,184.19
61,438.95
188.21
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Fy2022
BUDGET

£3,967.00
4,000.00
500.00
10,500.00
2,585.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

105,552.00

93,297.04
54,534.63
49,812.70
2,500.00
210.00
500.00
300.00
1,200.00
3,650.00
3,000.00
13,000.00
1,500.00
100.00
2,500.00

226,104.37

85,137.21
51,098.08
180.00
200.00
200.00
2,500.00
£6,300.00
1,000.00
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FY2023
DEPARTMIENT

83,967.00
6,000.00
1,500.00

500.00

10,500.00
2,900.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

108,367.00

94,961.88
55,062.82
51,207.64
2,500.00
240.00
500.00
300.00
2,500.00
3,550.00
3,000.00
14,000.00
1,560.00
100.00
2,500.00

233,022.34

89,651.12
56,915.22
360.00
200.00
200.00
3,000.00
63,250.00
1,000.00
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FY2023
MAYOR

83,967.00
6,000.00
1,500.00

500.00

10,500.00
2,585.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

109,052.00

93,297.01
55,518.56
50,710.48
2,500.00
240.00
500.00
300.00
2,500.00
3,650.00
3,000.00
13,000.00
1,500.00
100.00
1,000.00

227,816.05

89,651.12
52,120.04
360.00
200.00
100.00
3,000.00
£3,250.00
1,000.00

FY2023
CITY COUNCIL
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79

80
81

82
83

84
85

86
87

88

a9

0

91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
98

11135

TOTAL

11138
11138
11138
11138
11138
11138
11138
11138
11138
11138

TOTAL

11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141
11141

TOTAL

11145 CITY TREASURER

11145
11145
11145
11145
11145
11145
11145
11145
11145
131145
11145
11145
11145

62150

CITY AUDITOR

PURCHASING
51010
51012
51460
51551
52150
52151
52170
52190
52230

PURCHASING

ASSESSORS
51010
51012
51014
51023
51460
51551
52151
52170
52190
52230
55030
55040
55050
62180
62230
65050

ASSESSORS

51010
5i011
51012
51015
5i018
51030
51460
51540
51551
52030
52033
52050
52170

ENCUMB PROFESSIONAL SERV

DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK SAL & WAG
LONGEVITY

TERMINATION LEAVE
COMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

CHAIRMAN ASSESS SALRWAGES
CLERK/ASST SAL & WAGES
BOARD & COMM SAL & WAGES
TEMP PROJ SALARY & WAGES
LONGEVITY

TERMINATION LEAVE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

COMPUTER SOFTWARE
VALUATION MAINTENANCE
VALUATION UPDATE

ENCUMB PROFESSIONAL SERV
ENCUMB OFFICE SUPPLIES
ENCUMB UPDATE PROGRAM

DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
ASSISTANT SALARY & WAGES
SENIOR ACCT CLERK SAL & WAGES
COMP PROG/OP SAL & WAGES
PARKING METER CLERK
OVERTIME

LONGEVITY

VACATION BUYBACK
TERMINATION LEAVE

REPAIRS 8& MAINTENANCE
PARKING METER MAINTENANCE
MINOR EQUIPMENT
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
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186,054.50

61,563.21
35,832.82
210.00
484.75
767.73
1,346.03

1,004.78

101,608.32

73,746.22
11,852.0%
4,000.08
3,755.14
180.00

1,020.90
261.00
1,244.48

12,878.49

13,741.51

122,679.84

83,586.70
53,814.55
37,904.87
64,329.84
10,142.33
503.62
2,400.00
101,654.33
26.99
18,711.45
253.38
100.00
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FY2023 Proposed Budget
ingnce Committee Review

E

3,000.00

190,298.17

75,358.65
34,328.53
240.00
596.50
697.88
2,226.60

901.48

114,449.65

70,537.23
23,874.03
4,000.08
180,00
210.00
1,766.10
556.32
222.00
87.00
549.24

22,899.79

4,700.00

129,581.79

84,635.07
54,613.73
40,727.22
£5,295.45
15,251.89

1,770.00

1,251.65

19,531.23

546.84
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5,045.00

189,075.37

68,700.92
35,996.62

415.54
414.90
817.79
300.00
726.20

107,371.97

65,288.02
26,988.11
3,666.74

9,533.75
344.04
125.00
980.88

1,203.66

91,547.52

112.67

199,750.39

78,425.74
42,393.33
37,304.93
55,678.04
12,917.59

1,290.00

43,610.33
15,886.01
1,500.00
512.75
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206,615.29

77,142.62
40,596.42
270.00
700.00
740.00
2,000.00
500.00
1,100.00

123,045.04

76,612.60
36,652.20
4,001.00

1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,200.00

85,676.00

210,141.80

86,638.55
55,906.54
40,586.40
66,340.99
14,508.39

1,000.00

1,770.00

500.00
25,000.00
1,000.00
750.00
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214,576.34

78,685.47
42,655.08
300.00
500.00
500.00
2,000.00
500.00
1,100.00

126,240.55

78,145.00
37,385.00
4,001.00

1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,200.00
1,000.00
9,400.00

£5,000.00

222,131.00

89,651.12
57,024.67
41,408.33
14,500.00
500.00
570.00

500.00
25,000.00
1,000.00
750.00

AN A W At e U D

i W U W e W e e Uk

W e e e e

209,68L.16

78,534.21
42,655.08
300.00
500.00
700.00
2,500.00
500.00
1,000.00

126,689.29

77,994.79
38,504.82
4,001.00

1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
9,400.00
85,000.00

223,400.61

89,650.86
56,915.10
42,655.08
14,766.34
5C0.00
570.00

500.00
25,000.00
1,000.00
750.00
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
118
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136
137

138
139

140
141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

11145
11145
11145
11145

TOTAL

11151
11151
11151
11151
11151
11151
11151
11151
11i51
11151
11151
113151

TOTAL

11152
11152
11152
11152
11152
11152
11152
11152
11152
131152
11152
11152
11152
131152

TOTAL

11155
13155
11155
11155
13155
11155
11155
11155
11155
11155
11155
11155

52120 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
52230 OFFICE SUPPLIES
52250 POSTAGE
62150 ENCUMB PROFESSIONAL SERV
CITY TREASURER
LAW
51010 DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
51011 ASSISTANT SALARY & WAGES
51460 LONGEVITY
52170 PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
52172 LEGAL RESEARCH
52191 OUTSIDE COUNSEL
52193 ARBITRATION
52230 OFFICE SUPPLIES
55051 DEPOSITION & DISCOVERY
55052 LEGAL FEES/CLOSING COST
62191 ENCUMB OUTSIDE COUNSEL
LAW
PERSONNEL
51010 DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
51012 CLERK/ASST SAL & WAGES
51460 LONGEVITY
51540 VACATION BUYBACK
51551 TERMINATION LEAVE
52050 MINOR EQUIPMENT
52150 COMMUNICATIONS
52170 PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
52190 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
52191 V.1.P.5. PROGRAM
52192 MEDICAL EXAMS
52230 OFFICE SUPPLIES
62192 ENCUMB MEDICAL EXAMS
PERSONNEL
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
51010 DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
51013 P/T CLERK/ASST SAL & WAGS
51015 COMP PROG/OP SAL & WAGES
51460 LONGEVITY
51540 VACATION BUYBACK
52040 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
52041 SOFTWARE/SERVICE/LISC RENEWALS
52151 TELECOMMUNICATIONS
52170 PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
52230 OFFICE SUPPLIES
52231 PRINTER/COPIER SUPPLIES
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27,290.44
10,092.85
38,913.71

449,740.07

81,302.78
44,569,20
360.00
610.26
3,112.46
2,204.36
3,636.50
216.03
67032

136,682.81

£9,319.17
27,608.88
750.00

4,308.06
1,107.40
725.72
550.00
1,144.11
24,737.00
800.60

151,050.54

48,355.29

240.00
28,857.30
143,240.77
7,691.38
1,370.36
440.44
5,451.08
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FY2023 Proposed Budget
Finance Committee Review

40,380.46
5,775.04
49,663.34

380,441.52

$2,506.78
45,474.05
350,00
575.70
3,401.02
2,389.50
3,505.00
400.00
228.99

138,874.04

90,645.78
40,205.59
570.00
3,475.18

1,750.2%
1,001.88
916.21
22,547.00
980.22

162,182,185

49,637.41

270.00
3,762.60
31,920.45
167,280.76
11,385.64
1,258.74
409.96
7,200.61
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9,858.61
5,637.11
46,332.12

351,346.56

75,220.38
41,577.96
17.78
3,718.21
812.50
3,300.00
35.00

124,681.83

82,637.26
33,108.36

985.00
3,373.56
1,615.40
1,481.16

32,052.00
1,133.01

156,385.75

89,475.44

36,359.89
223,709.29
11,030.68
316.25
447.77
8,842.43
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35,000.00
131,000.00
55,000.00

395,510.87

84,463.08
46,686.71
420.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
100.00
3,600.00
500.00

144,269.79

92,791.40
55,603.60
600.00

500.00
3,000.00
2,000.00

400,00
1,400.00

20,000.00

1,200.00

177,495.00

100,465.47

300.00
35,000.00
182,600.00
11,575.00
1,500.00
500.00
8,000.00

1 AN

i W At A e e Wy 1 A0 W AR i A A0

VA AR An i e

35,000.00
11,000.00
55,000.00

331,804.12

84,463.08
65,000.00
450.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
100.00
36,000.00
500.00
2,500.00

197,513.08

102,000.00
56,715.68
630.00

500.00
5,000.00
2,000.00

400.00
1,400.00

25,000.00

1,500.00

195,145.68

102,981.21
3,200.00
£8,380.00
330.00
35,750.00
273,230.00
12,153.75
1,575.00
750.00
10,420.00

W N 0
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35,000.00
11,000.00
55,000.00

333,307.38

84,463.08
65,000.00
450.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
100.00
3,600.00
500.00
2,500.00

164,613 .08

102,000.00
56,153.57
630.00

500.00
3,000.00
2,000.00

400.00
1,400.00

20,000.00

1,200.00

187,283.57

102,282.34
3,800.00
68,380.00
330.00
36,750.00
223,230.00
12,153.75
1,575.00
750.00
5,000.00
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151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
i74
i75
176

177

178
179

180
131

182

183

184

185

186

187

229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

11155
11155
11155
11155

TOTAL

11161
11161
11161
11161
11161
11161
11161
11161
11161
11161
11161
11161
11161
11161
11161

TOTAL

62040 ENC INFORMATION TECH
62041 ENCUS SOFTW/SERVICE/LISC RENEW
62230 ENCUMB OFFICE SUPPLIES
62231 ENCUMB PRINTER/COPIER SUP
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
CITY CLERK
51010 DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
51011 ASSISTANT SALARY & WAGES
51013 PT CLERK/ASST SAL & WAGS
51023 TEMP CLERK SALARY & WAGES
51030 OVERTIME
51460 LONGEVITY
51540 VACATION BUYBACK
51551 TERMINATION LEAVE
52050 MINOR EQUIPMENT
52151 TELECOMMUNICATIONS
52170 PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
52190 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
52230 OFFICE SUPPLIES
62190 ENCUMB PROFESSIONAL SERV
CITY CLERK

11162 ELECTION & REGISTRATION

11162
11162
11162
11162
11162
11162
11162
11162
11162

TOTAL

51010 BD OF REGISTRATION SAL&WA

51013 ELECTION OFFICERS SAL&WGS

52050 MINOR EQUIPMENT

52150 COMMUNICATIONS

52120 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

52230 OFFICE SUPPLIES

55202 VOTING EQUIPMENT

62120 ENCUMB PROFESSIONAL SERV

65202 ENCUMB VOTING EQUIPMENT
ELECTION & REGISTRATIO

11182 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

13182
11182
11182
13182
12182
11182
11182
11182
11182
11182
11182
11182

51010
51011
51012
51013
51015
51460
51540
515531
52030
52151
52170
52230

DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
ASST DIR/GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR
CLERK/ASST SAL & WAGES
PROJ MNGR/FINANCIAL ADMIN
ECON DEV COORD SALARY
LONGEVITY

VACATION BUYBACK
TERMINATION LEAVE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL DEV & TRAVEL
OFFICE SUPPLIES
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236,646.62

80,377.35
86,252.40

888.32
275.00
4,637.15
1,343.48
6,863.48

181,327.18

3,050.00
94,608.13
765.02
4,170.64
40,791.73
3,682.95
68,500.00

215,568.47

68,701.17
2,984.68
34,379.95
2,108.08
57,202.99
690.00

102.85
1,935.71
2,965.54

400.00
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FY2023 Proposed SBudget
Finance Committee Review

13,642.70
8,662.22

295,431.09

82,000.55
£9,135.23
6,240.90
732.66
780.00
855.81
30,015.37
395.00
315.02
100.00
14,889.04
948,88
340.00

226,748.53

2,958.32
48,116.66
910.00
12,936.25
3,875.30

1,455.74

70,252.27

69,988.17
2,582.44
34,889.31
1,659.76
53,905.00
210.00
1,818.85
14,848.40
102.73
1,732.31
1,213.56
339.76
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6,407.88
3,801.25
61.66
48735

380,939.89

74,364.34
81,374.27

481.34

450.00
5,575.24
2,456.2%

164,711.48

2,379.13
22,889.13
1,263.42
22,128.76
{167.53)

2,017.87

50,510.78

63,558.67
2,480.28
36,135.22
2,206.76
33,502.04

112.23
2,134.58
3,475.68

366.36

W

W L W A A
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R
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339,944.47

83,501.91
91,404.79

480.00

500.00
700.00
500.00
4,000.c0
1,500.00

182,586.70

3,0560.00
50,000.00
750.00
1,040,00
15,000.00
1,500.00

71,340.00

72,848.19
3,501.62
35,062.97
2,795.32
61,030.48
530,00

200,00
2,600.00
3,500.00

400.00
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510,369.96

83,501.92
113,830.44
20,000.00

229,512.36

3,050.00
50,000.00
2,000.00
1,040.00
20,000.00
3,500.00

79,580.00

72,848.18
2,645.00
44,140.00
2,413.00
61,030.48
390,00

200.00
2,700.00
3,500.00

400.00

W AN U

Uy W W e e e

in A0 A W A 0 W W D

1

W A Ut i n

458,251.09

85,008.27
93,021.55
20,280.00

500.00
700.00
500,00
4,000.00
1,500.00

206,049.82

3,050.00
50,000.00
2,000.00
1,040.00
20,000.00
1,500.00

77,590.00

73,i73.69
2,697.69
43,403.52
1,513.66
62,131.59
420.00

250.00
2,100.00
3,500.00

400.00
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242
243
244

280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
250
291
292
293
294
285
296
297
208
299

514
515
516
517
518
519

763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771

784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792

11182 62190 ENCUMB PROFESSIONAL SERV

TOTAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

11199 MAYOR'S UNCLASSIFIED

11199 51551 TERMINATION EEAVE - RESERVE
11198 52110 ENERGY & UTILITIES -PS$

111599 52152 TELEPHONE

11159 52153 VIRUS PANDEMIC SERV/COVID-19
11199 52171 MASS MUNICIPAL DUES

111599 52193 ARBITRATION/LEGAL FEES

13159 52195 BUILDING DEMQLIEION

11159 56900 MONT REG PLANN COMMISSION
131199 56902 TAXES OTHER TOWNS

13159 57303 WATER

11199 57500 DAMAGES PERS & PROPERTY
11159 57511 5. GRAVES V5. CITY LAWSUIT EXP
11159 58000 CAPITAL IMPR PLAN/RESEARCH
1115% 58220 RENOVATIONS

11199 62152 ENCUMB TELEPHONE

11159 62153 ENCUM COVID-19 EXPENSE
11159 68000 ENCUMB CASITAL PROJECTS/RESEAR

TOTAL MAYOR'S UNCLASSIFIED

12293 CIVIE ENFORCEMENT,

12293 51010 DEPT HEAD SALARY & WAGES
12293 52190 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
12293 62190 ENCUMB PROFESSIONAL SERV

TOTAL CIVIL ENFORCEMENT

17710 DEBT SERVICE
17710 57600
17710 57605
17710 57610
17710 57621
17710 67600
17710 67610

PRINCIPAL - INSIDE DEBT

LEASE PURCH AGREEMENT
INTEREST - INSIDE DEBT

INTEREST TEMPORARY LOANS
ENCUMB PRINCIPAL - INSIDE DEBT
ENCUM INTEREST - INSIDE DEBT

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

19910 CONTRIBUTORY RETIREMENT
19910 51011 BOARD ADMINISTR SAL & WAGES

19910 51014 BOARD & COMM SAL & WAGES
19910 51023 TEMP SALARY & WAGES
19910 51460 LONGEVITY

19910 57070 CONTRIB RETIRE ASSESSMENT

TOTAL CONTRIBUTORY RETIREMEN

W AN AR e A W A e e e

W

in 4

i A 4 A A A W AN A A

i

171,470.98

48,755.17
61,638.49
2,874.00
7,102.50
6,635.65
1,760.17
12,403.14
500.00

27,379.81

1,480.00

6,385.00

176,913.93

2,083.30
4,285.00

§,368.30

1,672,013.32
380,000.00
523,150.85

2,575,164.17

63,018.59
17,837.65
2,383.76
180.00
4,074,610.00

4,158,031.00

WA AT e 0 U N i

4

wr A

R W W e

W e U U U
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3

183,290.29

48,015.51

2,874.00
225,500.00
6,801.54
1,690.60
16,226.28
428.72
47,685.57

11,024.81
20,504.74

380,751.77

2,499.96
2,212.50

4,712.46

522,360.02
380,000.00
522,796.36

1,425,156.38

65,310.81
17,800.20
5,282.79
210.00
4,424,510.00

4,513,113.80

Y Ah W 0 U e N D e AT e s A e U A

i

i W U

in v U W

in i 0 U U

143,972.52

6,022.43
50,067.97
2,832.00

5,971.58
1,599.05
8,697.13

471.00

16,609.31

52,079.72
9,400.00

189.99
4,283.95

159,414.13

2,281.63
807.50

3,099.13

784,360.71
380,000.00
657,897.55
500,000.00
102,203.54

2,424,461.90

59,579.73
16,316.85
2,827.26

4,799,440.00

4,878,163.84

Y Y Y R L R B LI v

i AN U

U A W N

W o

182,568.58

293,116.94

50,000.00

3,000.00
23,000.00
6,300.00
2,600.00
19,000.00
3,000.00

52,500.00

453,016.94

2,500.00
8,500.00

11,000.00

1,650,000.00
380,000.00
625,000.00
50,000.00

2,745,000.00

67,600.00
17,800.00
8,000.00
240.00
4,799,440.00

4,893,080.00

W U U W e D U e i A

in

1 A0 U

180,266.66

148,500.00
36,000.00
50,000.00

3,500.00
23,000.00
7,232.87
2,600.00
19,000.00
3,000.00
52,500.00

345,332.87

2,500.00
8,500.00

13,000.00

1,538,000.00
380,000.00
741,000.00
50,000.00

2,709,000.00

71,000.00
17,800.00
4,000.00
270.00
5,163,788.00

5,256,868.00

W e et i e

Ur AU AN

1 A W W W W W N A

Wy

189,590.15

148,500.00
36,000.00
50,000.00

3,500.00

7,232.87
2,600.00
15,000.00
3,000.00
52,500.00

322,332.87

2,500.00
8,500.00

11,000.00

1,983,740.00
380,000.00
741,000.00
25,000.00

3,128,740.00

71,000.00
17,800.00
4,000.00
270.00
5,163,798.00

5,256,868.00
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793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
8i2
813
8id

19914 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

18514
19914
15914
19514
18914
18514
19514
19914
19514
19914
18514
19514

TOTAL

52200 111F CLAIMS REVIEW

57010 WORKER'S COMPENSATION

57011 WORKER'S COMPENSATION-5CHOOL

57021 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

57022 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION-SCH

57040 MEDICARE

57041 MEDICARE-SCHOOL

57051 LIFE INSURANCE

57052 LIFE iINSURANCE-5CHOOL

57060 HEALTH INSURANCE

57061 HEALTH INSURANCE-SCHOOL

57062 CHAP 41 MEDICAL ALLOWANCE
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

19945 PROPERTY INSURANCES

19945
19545
19945

TOTAL

57501
57503
57504

PROP & GEN LIABILITY INS
PUBLIC OFFIC LIABILITY
MOTOR VERICLE FLOATER

PROPERTY INSURANCES

Lr AN U A A 0

WV A

30,443.00
95,815.84
119,870.00
53,757.76
81,768.33
180,187.49
279,569.20
28,619.05
36,533.10
2,881,822.62
4,455,883.27
54,566.03

8,208,835.69
402,841.59
87,148.38

70,645,585

560,635.92

W A WA e A A N U

U U

FY2023 Proposed Budget
Finance Committes Review

31,150.00
113,788.00
170,682.00

75,617.45
123,524.52
190,484.06
290,189.77

28,332.13

36,538.35

3,058,961.38
4,317,045.53
9,625.23

8,445,579.42
426,519.76
64,903.51

65,808.00

557,231.27

RO R VR R P S T R T Vo R U R L

o

W AN W

35,170.00
163,076.8%
109,399.11

57,204.54

8,430.85
207,692.26
228,649.09

§2,595.57

9,138.29
2,838,035.92
4,372,107.71

15,395.95

8,156,987.18
437,452.12
£4,142.50

57,937.C0

559,531.62

WA An A b W D e

i

A U

30,000.00
120,000.00
125,284.00

79,000.00
102,000.00
210,000.00
295,000.00

32,000.00

37,382.13

3,452,863.77
4,568,038.13

55,000.00

9,206,568.03
575,000.00
95,000.00

95,000.00

765,000.00

W 40 0 i e

i

RN

40,000.00
170,000.00
131,626.94

79,000.00
102,818.76
210,000.00
217,206.80

35,000.00

38,129.77

3,483,936.55
4,671,926.80

55,000.00

5,334,648.62
575,000.00
95,000.00

95,000.00

765,000.00

WU 4o e e n

o

40,000.00
120,000.00
120,600.00

79,000.00
102,818.76
210,000.00
295,000.00

35,000.00

38,129.77

3,452,863.77
4,568,038.13

55,000.00

9,215,850.43
575,000.00
95,000.00

§5,000.00

765,000.00
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